FROM AREA AND HEIGHT

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Conwa,
I, or we,_Maooy Le and. Beioick... ownergof the property situste in Baltimore
County and which Is desczibed -mw:ﬂﬂnmmu-ﬂ--mm

hereby petton for & Varlaocs frem m..l.mm.x .tn.umlu.::.umm a comer
..qt.ur.mm.lm._:mmmmu:,m_w tnenty=Liva (25) .
-feek.end Secklon IRI2.0C.2.(S04-V.3. 3] ko pernlt n satback wix..for

N5, Kentex .of.8. xida, Akrentlaf Ehivty=tice (35) fast lustead ol the
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimors County; lp]b;‘ﬂ'll;’-ﬂﬂ
following ressons: (indicate bardship or practical difficulty) ¥
‘1, @annot increase living space with a basement becanse of an
existing problem uith water in the now prnan: crawl space
unde: house, k4
2, Increased living space 1s needed for children.

. ndicated area ig the only area present on said lot which can
2 muu:‘d :: increase the 1living area of the house,

M.md;_u_a_ﬂ

Prolesiant's Aftorney

ORUER RECEIVED FOR FILING

A e £E0 ":"}‘d,u*°“n
Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Onuw,y,‘,p:/

ZONING ADVZISORY COMMITTEE

BALTIMORE COUNTY
Pebruary 21, 1974
Mr. Patrick J. Conway, Jr.,

300 Patapsco Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

RE: Variance Petition
Item 125 o §
N L. & Patrick Conway, Jr. -
i Petitioners

Dear Mr. Conway:

The Zoning Mvilnry Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted w: refercncad petition
and has e an on uite field inspection of the
5 property. The following comments are a result of
g this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are unde aware of
plml or problems with regard to the development

3 that may have a bearing on this case. The
bire::tur of Planning may file a written :spett with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations

the of the aonings

The subject property is icated at the inter-
section of the northwest side of Poplar Avenue and
the rortheast side of Patapaco Avenue a.nd is

resentl! P with a
Eﬂjamtypwpe::ial are similarly lmpzwed and tha
area i3 without cuzbl and gutters

Hutlonen' tuqusut is for a Variance
to permit a side yard setback for a corner lot
of fifteen (15) feet from the property line and
thirty-five (35) feet from the center line of tho
street instead of the requived twenty-five (25) feet
and fifty (50) feet, respectively. A twenty-four
(24) foot by twenty=three (23) foot addition is

I proposed.

llnfming at a pofnt on the North side of lew Section Road, said
poin! nt 830 fect, more or less, sast of Seneca Rosd, and being
Lot Nn. 2|0 of Plat of Jowleys Quarters, Liber 9 Folio I

Also known 25 #211 New Section Road, and Post OFfice Box fo, €61,

N
®

Mr. Patrick J. Conway, Jr.
Re: Item 125

Page 2

February 21, 1974

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificata. HNotice
\ of the nearing date and time, which will be
held not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after
the date on the filing certificate, will be fonfardl:ﬂ to you
in the near future.

Very truly yours,
P,, 5. Bopa. SE
A

JAMES B. BYRNES,IIT

Chairman,

Zoning Advisory Committee
JBB:3D
Enclosure
cc: John D. Bresnan

8905 Carlisle Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

saimMorE county, Maryifinp

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Cn-ull._w_nlr March 19, 1974

Date.

Froms,Director of Planning

A

Petitlon for Variance
Pacitionar - Patziek Convay nd Naney L. Conay

t corner of Patapsco and Poplar Avenues.

15th Discrict

HEARING: Tuesday, Maich 26, 1974 (10:00 AM.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has revieved the subject
pecition and has the following comment to offer.

There are no planning {ssues In chis petition which would directly affect
the moster plan.

Wililam D, 1:2 '

Director of Planning

WDF (NEG: rv
® Baltimorr Eounty, .ﬂw.
Bepartment @©f Public Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 213204
Berexe of Bupicecring

FLLEWORTN N DIVER. B, B exits

February 15, 197

Mr. S, Erfc Dikenna
Zoning Copmissioner
County Office Bullding
Towzon, Maryland 2120k
Fe: Ttem 125 (1973-197h)
Froperty Owner: Nancy L. & Patrisk Conw.
K/4 corner of hup-w Ave, & Popler Jm.. 300 Patapsco Ave,
Existing Zening L1 5
“roposed Znningr va © pemit a sideyard setback
of 151 instead of Hquh‘d zsr ard w permit a setback
Iur tho canter of a side street of 35! instead of required

00 x 100t 15th

!ln. of Acres: Distidet:

Dear Mr. DiNewaa:

he following comments are furnished in regard to the plat subtmitted to f-hl.s office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject itenm,

Highvays:

Fatapeco and Foplar Avenues, existing public roads, are provosed to he improved
in the future as lu-:uv. and L2-foot closed-type resdway Ccroms-sestions on the
present. L0-foot and €0-foot rights—of-way shown on the recorded plats of Chesseo
Park, W.P.C. 3, Folio 111, and W,P,C. 5, Folio 1&.

Highwey improvenents are not required at this time, Highuay rigl ght-of -vay
widening mﬂﬂiﬂg of & fillst area for sight distence at the intersection and any
nesessary reverlible easemsnte for slopes will be required in comnection with any
grating or buflding permit applicstion.,

Sediment Control:

Development of tads property through stripping, prading and stebilization could
nwn in 8 sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstrcsm
£ the property. A grading pemmit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
u- stripping of top soil.

Stors Drains:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainuge facilities (temporary or pemenent)
to prevent creatin: any mulsances or damsges to adjacent properties, especially “y the
concentration of surface wators, Correcticn of any problem which may Tesult, due to
Lmproper grading or improper install-*ion of drainago facilities, world be the full
responsibility of the Fetitioner,
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Froperty Owner: liancy Fatrick Conway

Page
February 15, 197l

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

P Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are serving the dwelling on “his
site.

It appears that
vicirity,

1 fire hydrant may b6 required in the

Very truily yours,

S,
WORTH N, DIVER, P.F,
Chtef, Dureau of Enimeering

END:FAM: FRR:88
1-5W Eey Sheet
SNE !J Pou. S'n-et
NE 2 P T

Tax Hlp

ce: J, Somers



. Zoning Regulations would remultin 1 diff and

Pursuant to the advertisemont, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of ihe following finding of facts that a high waser table would
tion of a basement under the Petitioner's existing home and

that a second floor addition would be out of caaracter with his dwelling as well

as other dwellings in the area, strict compliance with the Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

‘herefore, R ;
Variaece should be had; and it further appearing that by resson ofthe Kranting of the
nat adveracly effecting the hoalth, safety and ge

to_permit a_side yard setback for a corner lot of 15

ral welfare

cnter of a_side stroct

equired 50 feot should be granted.

. Deputy é.—f[
| IT IS ORDERED by the/ ZBupg fjommissioner of Baltimore County this _____. /...

Byor APl T 197%_., that the herein Putition for a Variance shouki be and the

same Is granted, from and affer the date of this orden Subject to the approval of a site
plan by the Department of Public Wo:

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of-— ... ...

the above Variani. should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County, this -...... T

Of eeneeneocemeoaaeoo, 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Conmissioner of Baltimore County
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DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euatne L Clirrono. PE.

ormecron, P p—

Januory 31, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comaissioner
County 0ffice Buiiding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 125 = ZAC = January 22, 1974
Property Owner: Nancy and Patrick Conway
apsco Avenue and Poplar Avenue
d setback of 15 fect instead of required
setback for the center of a side street of
35 feet instead of required 50 feet
District 15

Bear Mr. DiNenna:
The subject petition is a request for a variance ic the side yard

setback and setback from the center line of the street, which are not
expected to cause traffic problems.

Very truly yours,

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

MSF/pk

WILLIAM D. FROMM

S ERIC DINENNA
20KiNG coumissIONEn

Jonwary 29, 1974

Mr, 5. Eic DiNanna, Zoning Conmissionsr
ng Advi tiee
Offics of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item 7125, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Jonvary 22, 1974, are os follows:

Owner: Nancy L. and Patrick Conway
mlzu NW'::nmo::vl Patapsco Ave. and Poplar Avenve 300 Patapsco Ave.
.R.5.5
i zﬂ.ﬂ.ﬁ DVclionu to permit a sideyard setback of fifteen (15) feer instead of
required twenly=five (25) fest and to permit o setback for the center of a
side niseet of thirty=five (35) feet instead of required fifty (50) feat.
No, of Acres; 70 feet X 100 feet
District; 15th

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site=planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

Planning Specialist Il

Project & Development Plonning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
anea cone 301

PLANNING 4343311 ZOMING 4843391

Bal:ix*m: County Fire Dep:’rmem
J Austin Deirz
Chlal

Towson. Maryland 21204

o3

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: lir, Jack Dillen, Chairman

Zoning Advisory Conaittee
Re: Property GWner: Nancy L. Patrick Conwny

Location: W& corner of Patnpsco Ave. % Poplar Ave.
300 Patapscs Ave.
Item 2

Zoning Agenda  y/22/74
Gentlenen:

fursvant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Surean and the comments below marked with an "x*
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans far
the property.

C ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at iutervals of fect along an
approved road in accordance with Baitinore Couniy standards
as published by the Department of Public Jorka.

2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.

3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

~—
—

€ Aaximun allowe: Te "ire Jepartaent,

€ ) 4. The site shail be nmade to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Preventien Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations,

¢ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on thae
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Rire Protection Association Standard ilo, 101
"“fhe Life Jafety Code", 1977 Edition prior ta DCCLUPARCY .

{ ) 6. 3ite plans are approved as drawn.

(i) 7. The Fire Preveation Jureau has no comments at this time.

toted and 7Q¢4 @.M
Reviewer: Lt Thomas E. el Approved: 2( e,
Flanning Group

n puty Chie:
Specizl Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

nls
4/16/73

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Lata: January 23, 197k

Mr. 8. Eric DiNzina
Zoning Commizsioner
County 0ffica Bnuc‘n:E
n, Haryland 2120l
TS, B Z.A.C. Naoting of January 22, 197
- Impum s Ouror: Naney L. & Patrick Comway
rty Oumor: ¥ L
= :pcnmmy. NW corner of Patapsco Ave. & Poplar Ave.
Prosent Zoningt D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning:¥ariance to pemit a sideya

ft. instead of the required fifty (%0) ft.

District:

15th
No. Acres: 70 £t. x 100 ft.

Dear Mr. DiNerma:

No bexring on student populatiocn.

Vory truly youFs

o it Tl
W. Mick Petrovich
Wi/ Fleld Hepresentative

oriavn

SOUEH N SIGTRAN

acvin LEAEEE

B T -

are applicable

rd. nghu’:k of :ﬁmn (:ii fe.
instead of required twenty-five )25) fr. to permit a
setback for the center of a side street of thirty-rive (35)

— BautmvOee County, MARYLAND

DeparTMENT oF HEALTH——

JEFFERSOM BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DOMALD J. ROOP, MD., MPH

Sarury rars ans covars wasire oerces

Januacy 25, 1974

Mr. S. Erfc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zonfag

Courty Gffice Bullding

Tuwsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Ttem 125, Zonlng Advisory Committee Heeting
January 22, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner: Namcy L. & Patrick Conway

Location: NW Cor. Patapsco Ave.s Poplar Ave.-100 Patapsco

Present Zoning: D,R, 5.5

Proposed Tonlng: Varlance to permit sidevard setback
of 15° Instead of req’d 25' and setback from CfL of
street of 35" instead of req'd 50°

No. Acres: 70° x lOu‘

bistrict: 15

Since metropolitan water an* sewer arc available, no
health hazard {s anticipated,

Verr truly yours,

& Forms A 32
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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ORIGINAL

q e

o L VA ETS

ESSEX, MD. 21221

TOWSON, MD,,....... Marxeb T Tk
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the innexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printed

march 11 - 197

PrTES Vi

=

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

200 Sheet
| 200 heet

doe | |

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

uy A 2 gt

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 131689
- s s NANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
Your Patition has been received and sccentad for filing ;::l:::ﬂa:nus CASH RECEIPT
this___ 23ad _®y of_ sehguapy——— 773
; o Karoh 26, 197h  ,ccounr 01662
.
awounr $52.5

[T —
Patrick J. Comey, Jr.
300 Patapsco kve,
Baltimoze, M.

2237
ol pewting of properiy
"‘::'W 5275w

vaLLOW - CurroMEn

co: Jeha D. Bresnsm (Land Surveyor)

m‘!'-wa Marylasnd 21236

Ty I Ty 1

TIMORE COUNTY Wall Mop | Original Duplicats Tracing
THIS 35 TO CERTIEY, that the annesed b ertisement of e FUNCTION T T et T o
. = - T ot et viners Consty Descriptions checked and
of__oma Lim0__ . socessshesmaeks before the_ .. 26th _____ s A ol Aty outline plotted on map
was insered i THE ESSEX TIVES, o weekly newspapar published ir District.... £ oo P Ny
day of ... Margh 1074, the tim 5 e M{gts::}’_ Tais Magsel Pl 2574 O SO0 0 HLL Potition number added to
apparing on the_____Ttb.._day of. March Baliimone County, Mary «aweek for  one premesi 2 = (ot s . outline
o weehd befure the 1100 dove’  Hareh 1974, that is 10 say. the sume SR Sy el %” sea ctstd gt s "
THE A wars insertead in the issuef of Murch 7, 197hs ~ TS SR, e . —k =
MM\ Loeatica of Sigas:. Lot PaZ L i sl A i @'—/’ s | Grantad by
Manager. ) L . ZC, BA, CC, CA
Cost of Advertisement, $- .- - ---—--.

Reviewed uy;:j][ﬁj]ﬁi -

Previous case:

Hevised Plans:
Change in outhy

Map #

rdescription___Ves
—nlo

w. 13036

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND:
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENCE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

PATE_Jane2¢ 1978 AccoutY gy gga

auounr__§25,00

oisTm
o

avion
e - casuinn e veLLow - custouem

Petition for Variance for Fi
Toash) ‘atrick Commy

$33Temm 2 2500




